USE GROUP
Educational - E
CONSTRUCTION TYPE (Chapter 6)
- Type 2B;
FIRE-RESISTANCE RATED REQUIREMENTS FOR BUILDING ELEMENTS
(Table 601)
a. Structural frame: including columns, griders, trusses O Hr.
. b. Bearing walls:
Exterior: O Hr. xw
Interior: 0 Hr. 8 a
C. Nonbearing walls and partitions (Exterior) O Hr. > <ZE
d. Nonbearing walls and partitions (Interior) O Hr. - w -
e. Floor construction (including supporting beams and joists) O Hr. 8 = % >
f. Roof construction (including supporting beams and joists) O Hr. w i g 8 |.||_J
ToO®
[ xE=
SEPARATIONS LOF>oE
. Corridor Separations (IBC 1020.1) o 2 ':( o =
. E — 0 hr with Automatic Fire Sprinkler i w5
CONSTRUCTION NOTES: reoT 8 e
- - - - . . Lu < Lu
LAl |nte‘r|<’)r finishes in tenant space to comply with 2015 IBC, Table 803.11. EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE (Table 1017.2) L8309 T o
Class ‘C’ for rooms & corridors Maximum allowed travel distance with Fire Sprinkler Xy ZZE
2.Provide fire ratings and material cuts outlining burning characteristics for the e S p O r Use Group E = 250 ft E —_— ; Bﬁé
oy - . - . - I Lu E O
carpet and cellln_g tiles to the bU|Id_|ng _department prior to proceeding. ) Gommon path of travel (Table 1006.2.1) with fire sprinler FwE R g j
3.All rated separations are to be maintained. Use Group E = 75 ft DHLaBT
4.All floor and wall penetrations to be sealed as per ASTM E-814. of 0 "
5.Provide all fire stopping submittals for tops of walls, pipes, wires, C°”'d°r(\gv'dtlh —dCT‘rOUF;hE 50 4 wid s5hw =2
. . . . cc load less than 50: wide < <o
penetrations, etc. to the building department and obtain approval prior to Oce load greater than 100: 79" wide EEY oz
proceeding. 5o 8 - < 2]
6.All exit sign to comply with 2015 IBC, sec. 1013 and all tactile signs to OCCUPANT LOAD (1004.1.2) E TT2398
comply with sec. 1013.4. Educational; 1/20 sf for classrooms
7.Accessible exits are to be marked by the international symbol of EXITS
accessibility, in accordance with 2015 IBC, section 1013. . Spaces with one exit (Table 1006.2.1) =
8.All interior HC signage to be installed as per 2015 IBC, section 1111 Use Group E: Max. 49 people/ 75 ft g
9.The following letters must be submitted upon completion of job and prior to : Dead Ends (IBC 1018.4) 20ft g
Certificate of Occupancy: . Doors (IBC 1005.3.2 & 1010.1.1) K
pancy: _ Min. 32” clear width & 0.2” per person
NFPA 72 acceptance letter from fire alarm contractor
90 minute test letter for emergency lights from electrician SIGNAGE - Non llluminated g
HVAC balance report 703.6: Requ@red at all Firg Walls, Firg Par_titions, Fire Barriers &. Smoke Barriers %
. . . . . . 1013: Required at all Exits; Not required in spaces with one exit a
10.During construction, all exits are to remain free and clear of debris. Fire E
alarm and automatic sprinkler systems are to remain active. 3
11.Fire extinguishers to be on site during course of construction.
12.All rated walls are to have identifying marks permanently affixed. 2105 IBC, c
703.6. 2¢
13.Contractor to submit finish material specification cut sheets and obtain Fire il
Marshal approval, for all new material, showing conformance with all Chapter APPLICABLE CODES . _ _
8 requirements prior to proceeding, (interior wall and ceiling finish; flame 2018 Connecticut State Building Code including the following: 5
2015 International Building Code - - s
spread and smoke developed). Connecticut Supplement, 2018 ! 3 @
2015 International Energy Code 4 % w9 : £
2015 International Mechanical Code S = |5 3 |g ¢°
2015 International Plumbing Code
2017 NFPA 70 National Electric Code
2015 International Fire Code @
2015 Connecticut State Fire Safety Code
ICC/ANSI A117.1 — 2009 <
DRAWING INDEX <;:
ABBREVIATIONS >
Current Revision | Current Revision <
Sheet Number Sheet Name Project Issue Date | Current Revision Date Description -
ABV ABOVE CFL COUNTER FLASHING HD HAND OPP OPPOSITE SS,STSTL  STAINLESS STEEL —
AFF ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR ~ CTSK COUNTERSINK HC HANDICAP(ED) oD OUTSIDE DIAMETER STD STANDARD A001 Cover Page 04/23/2019 —
ACT ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE CRS, C COURSE HDW HARDWARE OA OVERALL STL STEEL i
A002 Accessibility Sheet 04/23/2019
ADJ ADJACENT CF CURTAIN FABRIC HWD HARDWOOD OH OVERHEAD SD STORM DRAIN INTY P d Media Center Alterati Base Bid 04/23/2019 LTJ
ADMIN ADMINISTRATION HDRM HEADROOM STRUCT STRUCTURAL roposed Media Lenter Aleralions - Base Bl . . Z.
AHU AIR HANDLING UNIT DP DAMPPROOFING HTG HEATING PT PAINT SUSP SUSPENDED A101a Proposed Media Center Reflected Ceiling Plan Alterations - Base Bid 04/23/2019 O
ALT ALTERNATE DTL DETAIL HVAC HEATING/VENTILATION/AIR  PTD PAINTED SYM SYMETRICAL A102 Proposed Media Center Alterations - Alternate No. 1 04/23/2019
ALUM ALUMINUM DIAG DIAGONAL HGT HEIGHT PNL PANEL SYS SYSTEM A102b Proposed Media Center Reflected Ceiling Plan Alterations - Alternate No. 1 04/23/2019
AB ANCHOR BOLT DIA DIAMETER H HIGH PF PANEL FABRIC D101 Demolition Plans - Base Bid 041232019
L ANGLE DIFF DIFFUSER HM HOLLOW METAL PTN PARTITION TB TACKBOARD D102 Demolition Plans - Alternate No. 1 04/23/2019 m
APPROX APPROXIMATE DIM, DIMS DIMENSION(S) HOR HORIZONTAL PVMT PAVEMENT TEL TELEPHONE — , : U <
ARCH ARCHITECT(URAL) DO DITTO PVR PAVER TEMP TEMPERATURE E101 Existing Media Center 04/23/2019 ~ Q
@ AT DR DOOR IN INCH PERF PERFORATE TZ TERRAZZO . O S
DBL DOUBLE ID INSIDE DIAMETER PLAS PLASTER TZB TERRAZZO BASE m m §
BSMT BASEMENT DN DOWN INSUL INSULATION PLAM, PL PLASTIC LAMINATE TZT TERRAZZO TILE F g 2
BM BEAM DRN DRAIN INT INTERIOR PL PLATE T THERMOSTAT [ e % L
BIT BITUMINOUS DWG DRAWING INTERM INTERMEDIATE PWD PLYWOOD THK THICK - m > 5 8
BLK BLOCK INV INVERT PNT POINT THRES THRESHOLD ,_] U e 8
BLKG BLOCKING EA EACH POL POLISHED T&G TONGUE & GROOVE Pt S % @
BD BOARD E EAST JC JANITOR CLOSET POS POSITIVE T&B TOP AND BOTTOM m M E s :
BF BOTH FACES ELEC ELECTRICAL/ELECTRIC JNT/IT JOINT LB POUND T/BLK TOP OF BLOCK (@l < g E S
BS BOTH SIDES ELEV, EL ELEVATION PSF POUNDS PER SQ FT T/CONC TOP OF CONCRETE
BOT BOTTOM EMERG EMERGENCY KD KNOCK DOWN PSI POUNDS PER SQINCH T/CURB TOP OF CURB
BRK BRICK EQ, = EQUAL KO KNOCK OUT PC PRECAST T/DECK, TOD TOP OF DECK DOOR SCH E DU LE |
BLDG BUILDING EQUIP EQUIPMENT KS KNEE SPACE PROJ PROJECTION T/IFTG TOP OF FOOTING DOOR FRAME
BUR BUILT-UP ROOFING EST ESTIMATE(D) PL PROPERTY LINE T/SLAB TOP OF SLAB FIRE
EWC ELECTRIC WATER COOLER LBL LABEL T/STL TOP OF STEEL SIZE RATING |HARDWARE - See Specifications o
CAB CABINET EXH EXHAUST LAM LAMINATE QT QUARRY TILE T/WALL TOP OF WALL
CUH CABINET UNIT HEATER EF EXHAUST FAN LAV LAVATORY QTB QUARRY TILE BASE TR TREAD ®
CPT CARPET EXTG EXISTING LH LEFT HAND TD TRENCH DRAIN g -
Cl CAST IRON EXP EXPANSION L LENGTH RADN RADIATOR, RADIATION TYP TYPICAL o 5 2l o = s o
CB CATCH BASIN EC EXPOSED CONSTRUCTION LTG LIGHTING RAD, R RADIUS TBD TO BE DETERMINED g DO — ?_} £ B 5 =
CLK CAULK EXT EXTERIOR LTG.STND  LIGHTING STAND REQD REQUIRED = - .| 2 ol 5| 8 S 3
CLG CEILING EW EXTERIOR WALL LW LIGHT WEIGHT REV REVERSE uoD UNDERSIDE OF DECK 2 @ =} % o a1 & 8| o S| E ©
CEM CEMENT LMS LIMESTONE RH RIGHT HAND uL UNDERWRITERS LABORATORIES z 21~ = s| 3| 3| &| o 5| 3| 8|sicnacE S
CTR CENTER FBRK FACE BRICK LIN LINEAR ROW RIGHT OF WAY UNFIN UNFINISHED O E | >l @ S % % 2 % g & E Mounting Height 60" .g
c-C CENTER TO CENTER FIN FINISH R RISER U.N.O. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ol>13 |2 & | S| =l & & 5| E| = A FQ.‘ ey | S |REMARKS
CL CENTERLINE FF FINISH FLOOR MH MANHOLE RS ROLLER SHADE Ol o | o] - =] o «laladal | Ol ClAboveFinished Floor L
CFT CERAMIC FLOOR TILE FIN GRD FINISH GRADE MFG MANUFACTURER RD ROOF DRAIN VB VAPOR BARRIER 118 X|]AL)] AL X[ X]| X Office XXX 1
CT CERAMIC TILE FE FIRE EXTINGUISHER MBL MARBLE RFG ROOFING VNR VENEER 2 A X |WD HM X X Office XXX 2
CTB CERAMIC TILE BASE FE CAB FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET MAS MASONRY RM ROOM VTR VENT THROUGH ROOF 3 | B X | AL AL X | X | % Office XXX 1
CWT CERAMIC WALL TILE FPL FIREPLACE MO MASONRY OPENING RO ROUGH OPENING VERT VERTICAL ) B X | AL AL X | X | X Resource Room 1
C,[ CHANNEL FP FIREPROOF MATL MATERIAL RB RUBBER BASE VCT VINYL COMPOSITE TILE 5 A X TWD HM X X Office XXX >
CLRM CLASSROOM FIXT FIXTURE MAX MAXIMUM RF RUBBER FLOORING VET VINYL ENHANCED TILE ice
CP CLAY PIPE FLG FLASHING MECH MECHANICAL RWB RESILIENT WALL BASE  VWC VINYL WALLCOVERING 6 | A X WD} HM X X Resource Room 2 —
CLR CLEAR FLR FLOOR M METER 71C X |WD] HM X X Storage 3 0O
CLOS CLOSET FD FLOOR DRAIN MTL METAL SCHED SCHEDULE WSCT WAINSCOT _8
COL COLUMN FL FLUSH MWK MILLWORK SCS SEALED CONCRETE SURFWFE WALL FABRIC O
COMB COMBINATION FT FOOT (FEET) MIN MINIMUM SEC SECTION WTR WATER DOOR TYPES: N
CONC CONCRETE FTG FOOTING MISC MISCELLANEOUS SERV SERVICE WP WATERPROOFING A Flush Particle Core red oak veneer door, 1-3/4” thick with 5” x 20” clear fire rated glass glass vision panel; 20 min fire
CMU CONCRETE MASONRY UNITFNDN FOUNDATION MTD MOUNTED SHTHG SHEATHING WT, WGT WEIGHT rated with UL label )
CONST CONSTRUCTION FUT FUTURE SIM SIMILAR WWEF WELDED WIRE FABRIC B. Medium style aluminum frame door and sidelight with full view tempered glass to match the existing corridor windows %
CJT CONSTRUCTION JOINT NEG NEGATIVE SLDG SLIDING W WEST C. Flush Particle Core red oak veneer door, 1-3/4” thick. -O
CONT CONTINUOUS GALV GALVANIZED NOM NOMINAL SC SOLID CORE Wi WIDTH ——
CLL CONTRACT LIMIT LINE GA GAUGE N NORTH WIN WINDOW DOOR FRAMES: > §
CNJT CONTROL JOINT GL GLASS, GLAZING NIC NOT IN CONTRACT SSM SOLID SURFACE MATERIAW/ WITH Hollow Metal (HM) door frames to be hot dipped galvanized, 18 gauge hollow metal jambs with three anchors per jamb, rust o @ 8 )
CO CONVENIENCE OUTLET ~ GRD GRADE NTS NOT TO SCALE S SOUTH W/O WITHOUT inhibitive primer and hardware prep including required reinforcing plates. Frame to be 2" x width required to wrap around stud o 3 sk o)
CPG COPING GFB GROUND FACE BLOCK NO, # NUMBER SPEC SPECIFICATION WD WOOD framed walls O & z© N
CORR CORRIDOR GWB, GYP GYPSUM DRY WALL SPL SPRINKLER WB WOOD BASE "'_6 O £ 5 o
OC, O/C ON CENTER SQ SQUARE Aluminum door frames are to match the existing frames on the corridor windows in size, finish and style. D = 9 % °>J
OPG OPENING SF SQUARE FOOT foa] [} g @ i Q
HARDWARE Z == E O
Hinges: Stanley full mortise CB1900 Series, 4-1/2" high hinges, satin chrome 626 finish, minimum E
three per door. z
Closer: LCN 4011/4111 with heavy duty CUSH-N-STOP arm on all exterior doors. Install closer on
the least conspicuous side of the door. DRAWING No.
Latchsets/Lockset Schlage Vandigard, ND Series with Rhodes design lever and satin chrome 626 finish.
Door Stops: Glynn-Johnson 60W wall bumpers to be installed for all doors that open against a wall.
Kickplates: .050 Stainless steel kickplates, 16" high x 2" less than door width.
" ~ A001
ﬁey(ljng. o it Hard ALL kSeyhs ?jreI t(})c betrlfexedht? tl}[e Medeco Master Key System for the school WESTPORT BOARD OF EDUCATION ~—
ardware supplier to submit Hardware Schedule for the Architects review. TOWN OF WESTPORT RFP # 19-022-BOE | GI)
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TYPICAL MOUNTING HEIGHTS

ACCESSIBLE SHOWER CLEARANCES

MINIMUM KNEE SPACE

CLEAR FLOOR SPACE
MUST BE ADJACENT TO
ACCESSIBLE ROUTE

= 1/

Thermostat Switches
Sensor Switches

48"

LATCH APPROACH - PUSH SIDE

@O

18" MIN.

DOOR SIZE

!
|
L

Electrical
Panel

15", L

MAX

3'-6" MIN.

12" = 10 - COUNTER CLEARANCES
3/4" =1'-0
CLEAR WAt AN
FOR ACCESSIBLE FIXTURES. DIFFERENT ANSI A117 COMPLYING MOUNTING HEIGHTS ARE ACCEPTABLE. 1/2" =1'-0
r TO BOTTOM
OF LENS
@ -y SEAT CONTROL
WALL WALL
. |l
o | <
Yy
DOOR LATCH SIDE SHOWER ® |0
JAMB/ OF DOOR XXX
. PILASTER
Q| ¥ 4"L THRESHOLD
o § 7 XXX o 1/2" MAX.
; e — —N L
S 2 [] 5
o | w N\ o 2
Q| o \ B = |
] o | W \ Q O | £
S x | o =| & E| S - - — — —
= 4E s L8 52 84
— | 2 / w5 e ES O I_:'
- <z / | = | Sl E|Q
— i 2 ] Zx %0z 22 oz E N
S 5 w = a2 S|z e =B BRAILLE (GRADE2)IN O
- = o ¢ = |9 - 9 g\ 8| & CONFORMANCEWITH Fi [5 w
® | 3 ~ |5 < 0 © | W T 30" x 48" CLR ICC/ANSI A117-1-203 ¥z 2
a o = w 2% | L Fa 3
5 S o <18 2w | 8
S 2 5% |3 W | I
A x ;g n <2 S
‘ LATCH SIDE E ol | O Zy |Z
OF DOOR | O °c F S5 =
DRINKING STROBE/ HORN PULL STATION FIRE EXTINGUISHER SIGNAGE . . B . . L|I_J = é QN e | B
FOUNTAIN CABINET (F.E.C.) 2 o < :<,r 9 & o 5 ~
s | @ £l S Yo m
o < O | w = T
' " — T o 1
3'-0 = O o E
O | w =)
CLEAR ol | <
MAX. MOUNTING HEIGHT FOR OPERATING 9 5 é [ 7 MINIMUM
PARTS OF MISC. ACCESSORIES. (HAND . I 2 =5 -
DRYERS, TOWEL DISPENSERS, SOAP TYPE'A"UNIT SHOWER = :: =) I':::J DEPTH OF KNEE SPACE
DISPENSERS, DISPOSAL UNITS, ETC.) =§ & o
5 S,
I
< % T
e @)
L
EQ EQ 2'-0" MAX. O v
JAVB/ JAVB/ JAMB/ " g WALL WALL
W , PILASTER g PILASTER EQ , EQ PILASTER il SIGNAGE 1 --------- 1
I 48 MAX TO L L T T =O o " "
g PART y i > | S 18" x 18" MIN. CLEAR 30" X 48" MINIMUM | |
i %& REQUIRING 07— T ] ~ 00— T SHOWER | a SPACE IN FRONT OF SIGN CLEAR FLOOR SPACE , ,
\ al ACCESS | |
: r_'\ - 4| _ Ou
5| & \ ! ! 1P : :
W i i swiTen Z ' 3/4" WIDE STROKES ' - \ '
I | & | & _| & B [Iaen N
- 5 ~ T ar dF : g or s S
| - - - | |
2 |3 plals MRS vy SENSOR v la - | |
< | Q — COUNTER o N '5 '5 '5 — DARK BLUE I I
S % ] 2 = = //// BACKGROUND A I . |
S i l l G )
= o | — WHITE LETTERS : /7//,23 :
] = | |
30" x 48" CLR 5| = — RAI?ED CHARACTERS | \\ |
ACCESSORIES OUTLET/PHONE G.P. OUTLET/ SWITCH SWITCH OCCUPANCY 1/32" ABOVE | ~ |
IDATA ABOVE PHONE/DATA/ SENSOR . BACKGROUND ! -
o _® I I
COUNTERTOP RACEWAY o [ :. ® : .\ SMALL (GRADE 2) |N !- _______________ J|
CONFMANCE WITH
N N N N N ICC/ANSI-A117.1-2003 - 3'- 0" MINIMUM
MOUNT CENTERLINE || ACCESSIBLE ROUTE
T p OF SIGN 52" ABOVE 1
o y FINISH FLOOR
// SURFACE
/
/ ' ]
Con ; / TYPE 'B' UNIT SHOWER TACTILE EXIT SIGN 1~ 7" MAXIMUM
w . -
JAMB i/ N DEADBOLT SEAT REINF. NOT REQD. IN SHOWER LARGER THAN 36" W x 36" D SCALE: N.T.S. - INSTALL AT ALL ACCESSIBLE EXITS. CLEAR FLOOR
4"L (£ p SURFACE MAY
# ) / EXTEND UNDER WORK
D —N I:: // SURFACE OR TABLE
8 N
pur \
) = . ¢ | KNOB (LATCH OR LOCK)
[&) 2 \ o
N 5 g g MANEUVERING CLEARANCE AT DOORS
S
e N -
Y5 oA 1/4" = 10"
o s
e N
L N H
é N N R 54" |F CLOSER IS PROVIDED
| —r . — 7 R 48" IF BOTH CLOSER & LATCH Jﬁ
I | | FEENE : | ::% | T B ‘QPROWDED S vr .
THERMOSTAT ACCESSORIES P | | Z -0t p ‘ | . | % | D ~ _ i
= : | | |
:E | s | | i | = | =z - <§ ! = | <%|
< | | || DOORSIZE . | o | =| 1'-0'DOORSIZE 1'-10"| = |
n \ ! * © [ —;'_ | «.D 4 o/ o ‘
i <+ | | ‘ o MIN. MIN. | < |
|
—_— ———— —N —N -n—‘—
[VAVAVAYA VAVAVAVi NAVAVAVAA S AVAVAVAVAY, v VAVAVAVAVA
Notes: DOOR SIZE L DOORSEELS-UWMN L DOORSEELSUB"MW. DOORSEEL
7 i 1 1 1 1
1. All mounting heights shall be measured from finished floor to centerline of device except exit 1-6" MIN./ 1'- 0" MIN. 1'- 0" MIN. \\18" MIN.
) signs or otherwise noted.
Device Shall be Installed on a common vertical centerline whenever possible.
3. FRONT APPROACH - PULL SIDE FRONT APPROACH - PUSH SIDE HINGE APPROACH - PULL SIDE HINGE APPROACH - PULL SIDE HINGE APPROACH - PUSH SIDE LATCH APPROACH - PULL SIDE
4 All devices shall be installed at mounting heights as indicated on the detail unless otherwise
" noted.
NOTE: ALL SINGLE DOORS SHALL BE LOCATED AS INDICATED IN COMMERCIAL SPACE & TYPE 'A' ACESSIBLE UNITS UNLESS DIMENSIONED ON FLOOR PLANS.
Exact locations and mounting heights of switches, thermostats, boxes, plates, receptacles, etc.
will be located with the architect in the field. It is the intention of the architect to group and
organize the above-listed devices to the greatest extent possible. These devices shall not be Urinal Floor To Ceiling
installed prior to field review with the architect. Screen Mounted Toilet Partition
Centerline of Toilet Tissue Elevation at ADA Toilet Wall Mounted Accessible Lavatory Accessible Bi-Level Urinal Accessible Mirror Soap Toilet Paper Sanitary Sanitary Semi-Recessed Trash
. . Dispenser must be within 7"-9 Toilet Floor Mounted Lavatory Drinking Urinal Dispenser Holder Napkin Napkin & Surface Receptacle
12 42 ,  of front of toilet seat 39" - 41" ] ] Toilet Fountain Disposal Dispenser Mounted Trash
é 39" ¢ T Receptacle
lo
> ; " ) 7
(o " " =
91 - 12" 18 2 ) 3
8 tery Napkin D T : ] <eg T
™ Sanitary Napkin Disposal 7 B T M FEN < 4
(where indicated) AN e M § g
S i ] % - x N i i i 5 o P = O < & &
0 ) — 3 ™ . N & 3 MR = ~ I55) - o - .
@ Wﬁf 7" © 4 . @ @ Insulat N £ ©| Z X < @
A Finish Floor Finish Floor - A — ed Pipe -~ -2
~ M M ‘ ! !

WESTPORT BOARD OF EDUCATION
TOWN OF WESTPORT RFP # 19-022-BOE
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3 5/8" METAL STUDS @ 16" o.c.

6" METAL STUDS @ 16" o.c.

ALIGN w/ ADJACENT BULKHEAD

5/8" GYP. BD.

VINYL BASE, TYP.

SCHEDULE

«——— 5/8" GYP. BOARD E.S. ON 3 5/8" MTL.
g STUDS @ 16"0.c. w/ 3" ROCKWOOL

FINISH FLOOR PER FINISH

USG FIBERROCK BRAND
UNDERLAYMENT, 4ft. x 8ft x 5/8"
THK. ON 3/4" USG STRUCTURAL
PANEL CONCRETE SUBFLOOR

PAINTED
CMU WALL\

ALIGN

FINISH FL.

EXISTING x

//
ﬂ ISO of Media Center Proposed
~— EXISTING RAILING

Existing Corridor

2'~0n
- /M
~_ /
T N
! T~ NN
| e /i ///// . EX <
| T /////// q 8- gn '
[ T /
| — Office 4
|
[] O LINE OF NEW [] i 5 o EX.
| FLOOR ABOVE ES z
| J Q%
|
|
| EX. COLUMN d@
|
|
| (4) CAT 6 Q%/ <
‘ /
| LINE OF NEW /
| WALL & FLOOR /
Q| ABOVE /
|
< LINEOF WALL & N Existing Media Center
| FLOOR ABOVE | p
|
|
| EX. COLUMN
| | =
| |
| |
| |
| |
N ‘ A A ‘ o A
m Media Center Lower Level Proposed Plan - Base Bid
wV 1/8" = 1'-0"
] N O R O I | A e 1] ] ]
[ [ 1] | | 1]
A L ] [
. I ]
S L] [
S ]
70 N &
a1 [ ]
I L] [
,
/
/
/ I ]
I [ ] | ] | ] | ] Level 2
14'_0"

m Elevation1 -a

‘Aw']) 1/4n — 1"0”

L]

Existing Bridge

:'__"_
1 |
M \
\ \
il \
/ ‘ 1! - OII 2
i i
iug
{
\
‘ I |
) 1 |
10 pu |
NEW SUSPENDED NEW CEILING AT EXISTING WINDOW
ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE HEAD HT. - 10'-0" +/- A.F.F. - FIELD VERIFY
SYSTEM
m Section
A@']/ 1Il — 1|_Oll
:@ EXPOSED METALIC
CONDUIT PERMITED
ON CMU WALL - TYP.
CMU WALL
ALIGN NEW
WALL w/ EDGE  d
OF CMU OPNG.
(2) CAT 6
TYP. EA. LOCATION
IN OFFICES

EX. COLUMN J

NEW 3 5/8" MTL.
STUDS @ 16"o0.c. w/
5/8" GYP. BD. EACH
SIDE, AND 3"
MINERAL WOOL
INSULATION,
EXTEND UP TO
ROOF JOISTS ABOVE
TYPICAL.

Open to Media Center Below

GRAPHIC LEGEND

101 ROOM NUMBER ii

101 DOOR NUMBER ‘f}

1 @

4 @ 2 INTERIOR ELEVATION

3 @
DETAIL

SHEET FRC@EET ON

EXISTING WINDOW HEAD

3

NEW STUD WALL
FLUSH w/ EXISTING
FASCIA

Existing Corridor

NEW WALL

EXISTING WALL - en e @

qa o« - =

WALL TO BE REMOVED
DUPLEX 20 AMP RECEPTACLE
DUPLEX 20 AMP RECEPTACLE

oa  PHONE /DATA JACK

d DATA JACK

BOX OUT FULL HEIGHT TO
COVER EX. STAIR
STRINGER

2

N’.<\ (H)
/L ®10'-61/¢4"\ ""
= 1 Office ][ 5-6"
& 1 e
. d
W< d

Existing Media Center Classroom

Existing Media Center Classroom

\

s

\ \

m Media Center Upper Level Proposed Plan - Base Bid

Al A\

REVISION

ELEVATION POINT

COLUMN GRID LINES

SECTION

SIGNAGE

WALL TYPE

LIMIT LINE

A1 [MOT 18 = 110"

N @ KEY PLAN LOWER LEVEL

N @ KEY PLAN UPPER LEVEL

WESTPORT BOARD OF EDUCATION
TOWN OF WESTPORT RFP # 19-022-BOE
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HVAC, PLUMBING, FIRE ALARM & FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM

1.

arwdD

o

HVAC, electrical, fire sprinkler and fire alarm systems shall be design build

Sprinkler shop drawings are to be submitted to and approved by the local Fire Marshal prior to proceeding.

An NFPA 13 acceptance letter from the fire sprinkler contractor must be submitted to the Town Building Department.

An NFPA 72 acceptance letter must be submitted to the local Building Department for the fire alarm system.

All work to be in strict conformance with the CT Building Code, The International Energy Code and the latest edition of ASHRAE.

Shop drawings, including type, location and manufacture of HVAC equipment and units are to be approved by the Architect and School administration prior
to proceeding

Supply heat and cool as follows:

a. Supply sufficient heating units to heat all areas to 70° F at 0° F outside temperature.
b. Supply sufficient cooling to cool all areas to 70° F at 95° F dry bulb outside temperature; relative humidity to be maintained at 50%.
c. Ventilation and fresh air as required to meet the Building Code, the Energy Code and ASHRAE.

Hot water piping shall be Type ‘L’ copper water tube with wrought copper fittings and
lead-free solder joints.

All new supply and return air ductwork shall be constructed of galvanized sheet steel in
accordance with ASHRAE, SMACNA and NFPA Standards.

All diffusers and grills to be with steel with baked on white enamel finish.

Thermostats are to be new Honeywell 7-day programmable thermostats.
New second floor spaces to be on one zone
New lower level spaces to be on a separate zone

ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS

1.

2.

10.
11.
12.
13.

14.

15.
16.
17.

18.
19.

All work shall be performed in strict conformance with the requirements of the Connecticut basic building code, the Connecticut fire safety code, nfpa, nec
and the local building department, and all other agencies having jurisdiction. All material shall be free of defects and shall be UL. listed.

Disconnect, relocate, or remove existing electrical fixtures, receptacles, and switches as required to properly construct the project as indicated on the
drawings. Reconnect all existing circuits as required to maintain the proper flow of electricity to all areas of the building.

All switches & receptacles shall be specification grade, 20 amp minimum, 120 volt. Provide new switches as required to control the new light fixtures. Verify
location with the owner prior to proceeding. Color to be selected by the owner.

Connect all new electrical fixtures, to the existing electrical panel for the respective space.

The electrical contractor shall obtain all required permits for his work prior to starting work on this project.

All new wiring shall be shall be copper wire, THW grade 600 volts with armor clad cable. Aluminum wire or non-metallic,(romex) wire will not be permitted
on this project. Minimum wire size shall be #14 gauge. Home runs shall be minimum #10 gauge where

required by code.

The contractor must visit the site and review the existing conditions prior to submitting a bid for this work.

All new circuit breakers shall be properly labeled for easy identification at the completion of the project.

The electrical contractor shall supply all fixtures and lamps unless noted otherwise.

Ground fault circuit interrupters shall be Leviton standard grade with indicator light. Install as required by the Building Code.

All receptacle cover plates to be smooth plastic. Gang plates as required.

Ground fault circuit interrupters shall be Leviton standard grade with indicator light. Install as required by the Building Code.

Provide code gauge metal pull and junction boxes where required and at each outlet, switch, service or junction of conduits. Use NEMA 3R type with
gasketed cover and threaded conduit entrance for all outdoor or wet locations.

Mounting heights shall be as follows, unless indicated otherwise on plans:

Wall receptacles 1'-6" AFF except at counters

Switches 4'-0" AFF

Telephone & Cable TV  Ht to be determined by the Tenant.

Provide and install all panels, circuit breakers, switches, receptacles, etc, as required properly complete this project.

Security system work is NOT included in this contract. The contractor must coordinate the work with subcontractor retained by the owner.

Install Fire Alarm system with AC/DC photo electric smoke detectors as required by the applicable codes and regulations. Fire alarm system to be designed
as part of the bid and approved by the local fire marshal prior to proceeding.

All telephone and data outlets are to be wired with Cat 6 cable; Wire all phones, internet and TV cables to the IT closet.

Electrical contractor must submit a 90-minute emergency/exit light test report at substantial completion.
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TYPE|MANUFACTURER MODEL BULB/REMARKS
A Lithonia 2BLT2Z2-40L-SDSM-120-LFP830 LED-4000 Lumens

A-EM Lithonia 2BLT2-40L-SDSM-120-LFP830 LED 4000 Lumens; On Generator
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B-EM Lithania LDNB-35-30-L06-AR-LD-GZ10 LED 2000 Lumens; On Generator
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HVAC, PLUMBING, FIRE ALARM & FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM

1.

arwdD

o

HVAC, electrical, fire sprinkler and fire alarm systems shall be design build

Sprinkler shop drawings are to be submitted to and approved by the local Fire Marshal prior to proceeding.

An NFPA 13 acceptance letter from the fire sprinkler contractor must be submitted to the Town Building Department.

An NFPA 72 acceptance letter must be submitted to the local Building Department for the fire alarm system.

All work to be in strict conformance with the CT Building Code, The International Energy Code and the latest edition of ASHRAE.

Shop drawings, including type, location and manufacture of HVAC equipment and units are to be approved by the Architect and School administration prior
to proceeding

Supply heat and cool as follows:

a. Supply sufficient heating units to heat all areas to 70° F at 0° F outside temperature.
b. Supply sufficient cooling to cool all areas to 70° F at 95° F dry bulb outside temperature; relative humidity to be maintained at 50%.
c. Ventilation and fresh air as required to meet the Building Code, the Energy Code and ASHRAE.

Hot water piping shall be Type ‘L’ copper water tube with wrought copper fittings and
lead-free solder joints.

All new supply and return air ductwork shall be constructed of galvanized sheet steel in
accordance with ASHRAE, SMACNA and NFPA Standards.

All diffusers and grills to be with steel with baked on white enamel finish.

Thermostats are to be new Honeywell 7-day programmable thermostats.
New second floor spaces to be on one zone
New lower level spaces to be on a separate zone

ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS

1.

2.

10.
11.
12.
13.

14.

15.
16.
17.

18.
19.

All work shall be performed in strict conformance with the requirements of the Connecticut basic building code, the Connecticut fire safety code, nfpa, nec
and the local building department, and all other agencies having jurisdiction. All material shall be free of defects and shall be UL. listed.

Disconnect, relocate, or remove existing electrical fixtures, receptacles, and switches as required to properly construct the project as indicated on the
drawings. Reconnect all existing circuits as required to maintain the proper flow of electricity to all areas of the building.

All switches & receptacles shall be specification grade, 20 amp minimum, 120 volt. Provide new switches as required to control the new light fixtures. Verify
location with the owner prior to proceeding. Color to be selected by the owner.

Connect all new electrical fixtures, to the existing electrical panel for the respective space.

The electrical contractor shall obtain all required permits for his work prior to starting work on this project.

All new wiring shall be shall be copper wire, THW grade 600 volts with armor clad cable. Aluminum wire or non-metallic,(romex) wire will not be permitted
on this project. Minimum wire size shall be #14 gauge. Home runs shall be minimum #10 gauge where

required by code.

The contractor must visit the site and review the existing conditions prior to submitting a bid for this work.

All new circuit breakers shall be properly labeled for easy identification at the completion of the project.

The electrical contractor shall supply all fixtures and lamps unless noted otherwise.

Ground fault circuit interrupters shall be Leviton standard grade with indicator light. Install as required by the Building Code.

All receptacle cover plates to be smooth plastic. Gang plates as required.

Ground fault circuit interrupters shall be Leviton standard grade with indicator light. Install as required by the Building Code.

Provide code gauge metal pull and junction boxes where required and at each outlet, switch, service or junction of conduits. Use NEMA 3R type with
gasketed cover and threaded conduit entrance for all outdoor or wet locations.

Mounting heights shall be as follows, unless indicated otherwise on plans:

Wall receptacles 1'-6" AFF except at counters

Switches 4'-0" AFF

Telephone & Cable TV  Ht to be determined by the Tenant.

Provide and install all panels, circuit breakers, switches, receptacles, etc, as required properly complete this project.

Security system work is NOT included in this contract. The contractor must coordinate the work with subcontractor retained by the owner.

Install Fire Alarm system with AC/DC photo electric smoke detectors as required by the applicable codes and regulations. Fire alarm system to be designed
as part of the bid and approved by the local fire marshal prior to proceeding.

All telephone and data outlets are to be wired with Cat 6 cable; Wire all phones, internet and TV cables to the IT closet.

Electrical contractor must submit a 90-minute emergency/exit light test report at substantial completion.
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LIGHTING FIXTURE SCHEDULE

TYPE|MANUFACTURER MODEL BULB/REMARKS
A Lithonia 2BLT2Z2-40L-SDSM-120-LFP830 LED-4000 Lumens

A-EM Lithonia 2BLT2-40L-SDSM-120-LF830 LED 4000 Lumens; On Generator
B Lithonia LDNB-35-30-L06-AR-LD-GZ10 LED-2000 Lumens

B-EM Lithania LDNB-35-30-L06-AR-LD-GZ10 LED 2000 Lumens; On Generator
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—
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REMOVE EXISTING
GLASS AND FRAME

REMOVE EXISTING
D LIGHTS IN AREA OF NEW
CONSTRUCTION

Existing Bridge

Remove all other items, not specifically mentioned herein but required to be removed to

construct the project, as indicated on the drawings and in the project manual.

The Contractor shall provide all labor and materials required to demolish, remove from site and properly dispose of items indicated to be removed.

All work shall comply with all applicable codes and ordinances of the State of Connecticut and the local authorities.

Operations during demolition procedures shall not interfere with normal traffic on adjacent roads and walks or the remaining areas of the building; and in all
cases the Demolition contractor shall provide for the protection of the public and building occupants.

Protect all existing buildings, trees, shrubs, etc. that are designated to remain.

Dispose of all material in strict accordance with all applicable State, Local and Federal Regulations. All debris must be removed from the site.

It is the Contractor’s responsibility to report the discovery of any additional suspected hazardous, toxic, or asbestos material to the Architect immediately upon
discovery. Contractor to assume full responsibility for the proper removal and disposal of all hazardous and non-hazardous materials.

Provide all required temporary shoring, bracing, supports, etc, as required.

The Contractor shall assume full responsibility for construction site safety, construction methods and techniques, all temporary shoring, supports, enclosures
and bracing.

All walls that are designated to be removed shall include the removal of all associated HVAC, plumbing and electrical components.

REMOVE SECTION OF RAILINGS
AT ALL STRINGERS

Existing Corridor

REMOVE EXISTING RAILING

Existing Media Center Classroom

Open to Media Center Below Existing Media Center Classroom
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REMOVE EXISTING
FLOORING & BASE IN
AREA OF NEW

CONSTRUCTION

REMOVE
EXISTING STAIR
& RAILING
ENTIRELY

REMOVE SECTION OF
EXISTING CONCRETE
SLAB FOR NEW FOOTING.
SEE STRUCT. DWGS.
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EX. COLUMN

Existing Corridor

| Existing Media Center

m Demo Alternate No. 1 Plan - Media Center Lower Level
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DEMOLITION NOTES
1. Remove all other items, not specifically mentioned herein but required to be removed to
construct the project, as indicated on the drawings and in the project manual.
2. The Contractor shall provide all labor and materials required to demolish, remove from site and properly dispose of items indicated to be removed.
3. All work shall comply with all applicable codes and ordinances of the State of Connecticut and the local authorities.
4. Operations during demolition procedures shall not interfere with normal traffic on adjacent roads and walks or the remaining areas of the building; and in all
cases the Demolition contractor shall provide for the protection of the public and building occupants.
5. Protect all existing buildings, trees, shrubs, etc. that are designated to remain.
6. Dispose of all material in strict accordance with all applicable State, Local and Federal Regulations. All debris must be removed from the site.
7. It is the Contractor’s responsibility to report the discovery of any additional suspected hazardous, toxic, or asbestos material to the Architect immediately upon xw
discovery. Contractor to assume full responsibility for the proper removal and disposal of all hazardous and non-hazardous materials. 8 [a)
8. Provide all required temporary shoring, bracing, supports, etc, as required. > <ZE
9 The Contractor shall assume full responsibility for construction site safety, construction methods and techniques, all temporary shoring, supports, enclosures 21 uo-
and bracing. oty
10. All walls that are designated to be removed shall include the removal of all associated HVAC, plumbing and electrical components. W i g 8 @
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< ST gomT 2
599 AEI RS
S99 QENNG
== 285 558s:
oL N O Y
Existing double 2 v I_E = < "g
wythe CMU wal &< 8 r
T-0
Probe existing slab edge é : ©
o> g 4 o along face of wall 4' on o= v
Vi center to verify if existing O |(—|U +—
(4) 3/4'2 anchor New A-0' x 40" x 14" tick slab on grade bears co C [ b
- bolts ‘ o directly on existing footing, IQ'Q/DO —
&N ' ' column footing. Footing is an a  Eni R m o
initial concrete pour, depress notify Structural Engineer g 'Q o
G4 top of footing 4" below top of o ol
:Q slab to hide base plate. Top E —
GRID L - - - with 4" of concrete after Existing steel framed metal pan = o)
T < 7 steel is erected. stairs above m ‘.U U
: ‘ \¥3/4“ slate Base plate A 12x3/4x12 Base Bidl: Stairs to remain, =] o _c -
Q\ $ 4 Bottom of plate 11/2' abandon in place. i D ( ’ -~
\@ - O above top of new footing Alternate: Demolish stairs =[]
\ .
1/4‘ a 9 New CFSF bearing
W ¥ wall above
THIS DRAWING IS THE
. PROPERTY OF THE
AN BASE PLATE A S ENGINEER:
— HSSAXAXI/ 4 HAS BEEN PREPARED
\Qog 11/2'=1-0 SPECIFICALLY FOR THE
OWNER FOR THIS PROJECT
AT THIS SITE, AND IS NOT
TO BE USED FOR ANY
ABBREVIATIONS TEsmee LOCATION, OR OV
. LOCATION, OR OWNER,
Omit under AT T WITHOUT WRITTEN
CONSENT OF THE
ENGINEER.
i\bFVF ﬁiove finish f ‘LE)F Lp_‘oum\jf t Field verify existing column Saw-cut and remove
| A ovle nish rieer L LTmeal odo footing, do not undermine or ex. slab on grade and
aum. =minum Ve loa ‘ disturb. New column under pour new footing flush a)
anch. Anchor LLH Long leg horizontdl Al 1 bears on ex. footin with slab L(})J
arch. Architect LLV Long leg vertical : ’ o =
Cut & patch ex. floor slab o
BC Bottom chord LP Low point over footing os redd 4
bldg. Building LW Light weight 9 qe. e bt A 15/
bm. Beam max. Maximum : O
BDE Base design elevation min. Minimum “MEDIA CENTER Bottom of plate | 1/2:' . ‘% @ >
BFE Base flood elevation MO Masonry opening above top of ex. footing '2" T i & = o
BOF Bottom of footing mt. Metal (MF) O w g( &, g z
BOS Bottom of steel NIC Not in contract @ < =
bott. Bottom NTS Not o scale
brg. Bearing NS Near side
bsmf. Basement o.c. On center m
BS Both sides oD Qutside diameter
iy i - oo FOUNDATION PLAN 3]:4
cant. Cantilever PAF Powder actuated fastener /4" =1-0" O
CFSF Cold-Formed Steel Framing PE Professional Engineer
cJ Control joint PSF Pounds per square foot CFSF' = Cold-formed steel framing. Z
clg. jst. Celling joist =] Pounds per square inch m h
clr. Clear =g Dressure treated Refer to architectural drawings for layout Nor-'—h o 2 4 g G ﬂ
cMU Concrete masonry unit per. Perforated dimensions for the project. <
col. Column PLF Pounds per lineal foot ’N
!
cone. Concrete plwd. Plywood Attach new steel shelf angle to ex. =
const. Jt. Construction joint RD Roof drain CMU as shown on section. Note:
cont. Confinuous reinf. Qeinforce existing masonry wall has a gentle Ra
C;Y CHb‘C vard reqd. Qeqy'@d curve. Angle shall be rolled to match Z
dja' Djamefer rev. Revision the curve. Furnish shelf angle in O
diag. Diagonal rm. Room lengths suitable for fleld installation.
Dbl. Double RO Rough opening New cold-formed steel
DL Dead load sched. Schedule . Jolst floor structure 0
DO Ditto sect. Section g o @) <
d . . - - Existing double - N
wg. Drawing sim. Similar IZ " e U wall @) %
EF Each face SIP Structural insulated panel L (Q wythe wa o m m %
FD Footing drain SF Stepped footing <t /) 3/4" thick USG structural panel 5 -8
elev. Elevation S5 Stainless steel |} 5y g concrete 5ubﬂoor‘, er equa\,l installed A b g §
engr. Engineer =td. Standard | 0 per manufacturer's instructions. — m > £ 8
e, Equd . Sreel | | N R Depress below second floor level ] @) —§ © &
EW Each way struct. Structural Field verify cond\jorws for W | € top of slab in corridor and Media - — m é’ % a
EC Epoxy coated TR Top and bottom connection 1o gxxsﬂmg steel z § - Center an amount equal fo the OQ/Q/DOQ E < ~ E 5
ex. Existing BD To be determined ;:;i?:erre.xzfvf\:/ilIsp:;Lj/ci:c-jr:ral 1| §: thickness of finish floor and plywood oA
‘ : 1 o underlayment.
- " EXPGHSTOH ot :C —[T_Op chorf connection design. Reaction [ - Existing steel framed metal pan stairs.
GX:._J ‘ Ex:ajswonjowm ;mp. Tz;mpe;a Lre is 10k unfactored. i\ { g Base Bid: Stairs to remain, span over with
T x er\or‘ ™ roug | new floor system and abandon in place.
fdn. Foundation T&EG Tongue and groove : _ ‘ .
p Einiehed ToC - P Alternate: Demolish stairs
FTF: F!njsheﬂ oM _[_Op OF concrefe Refer to architectural drawings for related
misn reor op of masonry information on Base Bid and Alternate.
FOS Face of stud TOS Top of steel
FS Far side TOW Top of wdll
ftg. Footing typ. Typical
FW False work uD Under drain
ga. Gage UON Unless otherwise noted
galv. Galvanized vert. Vertical N
G.C. General contractor v.if. Verify in fleld Z
HEB Hohmann and Barnard, Inc. wdl. Wood HEEAXAX/A ﬁ
hdr. Header WP Work point bel o
har. Hanger WWF Welded wire fabric elow —
horiz. Horizontal w/ With CFSF brg. wall in lieu of
HP High point w/o Without WENIO béam and HSS
HS High 5‘1"reng1'h @2 Diameter AxAX1/4 column under HSS4X4AX1/4 E
2 Inside diameter I Alternate below, Base @)
Jst. Joist v Bid =
3 =3 =
GENERAL NOTES g s E %z
Q "S =) o
O Existing column enclosure VIF N .'; o =
All detalls shall be considered typical and shall apply at all same and similar conditions. = g — e
S5 5= &
The Contractor shall field measure and verify all dimensions of the existing building and all dimensions E D > (@) =
related thereto. 2 S < e )
=E T 5 =
The Contractor shall be responsible for all temporary shoring and bracing reguired to maintain the MEDIA CENTER :§ O '.S & )
structural stability of the building during construction. _ = Z. i =
R2RE =
All work shdll be in accordance with the Connecticut State Building Code, which includes the 20715 oo
International Building Code and the Connecticut Supplement dated October 1, 2018.
The Contractor shadll be solely responsible for construction site safety as well as the means and
Tre Corrracror srol oo FIRST FLOOR FRAMING PLAN
V4" =1-0O"
All elevations are referenced to an assumed datum. s
'CFSF" = Cold-formed steel framing. e
North F__— =
Refer to architectural drawings for layout dimensions for the project. o 5 ” & e —
Bid Set
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CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE THe 92343
- - Non-bearing partition with Non-bearing partition Non-bearing partition = i c o Ew ‘“m" e
3 5/8", 20 ga. metal studs framed with framed with v} £ o) 2.8 8 QB
spaced 1&6o.c. ‘ N T 3625137-33 studs 3625137-33 studs Z > ,5 ; o g
Concrete strength at 28 days: 3,000 psi Blocking between Drill and epoxy spaced 16'0.c. spaced 1G'o.c. & < rg] -3
12005200-54 joists at mid-span each 1/2' threaded rod *
Reinforcing steel: ASTM AG15 grade GO. floor jolsts bay. Match joist size imto ex. slab on 12005200-54 \/ 12005200-54 06 : ©
spaced 16'o0.c metal deck VIF floor jolsts / floor joists © p— v
Concrete work shall be in accordance with ACI 301-10 and ACI 318-11. - Simpson L2O et sructurdl spaced 16'o.c. spaced 16'0.c. O ('U +
3/4" structural panel clip (5)-#10 Web stiffener cut from | Fg VIE —_— P
Maximum slump: 4 inches concrete subfloor screws ea. leg GOOSIE-43 =tud steel frame Cont. runner channel 3/4" structural panel Cont. runner channel 3/4" structural panel : Bt 3
Cont. runner channel 1200T125-43 concrete subfloor 1200T125-43 concrete subfloor rU o o
Interior floor slab shall receive a steel trowel finish. 1200T125-43 j\ A U - ,Q a
| | . 1 \ L .
P\acle vapor barrier anjer all concrefle (slab cutting and patching, (3)-H10 screws hru - Drive (2)-PAF thru . Drive (2)-PAF thru .. Q 4= E 5
footings). Seal to existing vapor barrier along edges (\VIF) o o . o .. m ‘IU
flange of ea. joist into < 6 flange of ea. joist into < flange of ea. joist into i %)
Apply curing compound to slab immediately following final troweling. top frack P2 N - oeam flange -~ beam flange ‘ ‘_ — — [=] o —: c
‘ Simpson LTT20 Si L3O cli =Y L3O 3 3 : D U —
, , ‘ ‘ , Web stiffener cut from : <t Impson clip one Impson clip one ! ! Web s+, + 6
Submit concrete mix design for approval Stud to fit fightly info GOOSIG2-43 =tud w/(&)—tﬂlO 5CTEV\15 to ?Xlsﬂﬂg‘ side of ea. joist. (2)-#10 \Web stiffener cut from side of ea. joist. (2)-#10 ! ‘ 6C§OSSW‘6?—Z{.3C:+ugom oboD!
‘ ' ' ‘ frack fo engage side of joist 4-O'o.c. L2XEX1/4 shelf celling cavity screws in vert. leg. (2)- GOOSIE2-43 stud screws in vert. leg. (2)-
Special Inspections shall be made of reinforcing steel placement. bearing ———— et GOOTID5-43 +rack (opposite side from roll fo curvature v PAF in horiz. leg PAF in horiz. leg Base bid
18 web stiffener) of existing wall — : : WEXIO
‘ L (D-#10 screw thru 3/4" x &' threaded rod & nut WI4X26 | \
Confwnluogs 1172 wide each track leg into set into existing masonry using Alternate: Bearing ;EIOSP[)ET?AT'V¥|821[SHI-EFHE
STEUCTU R/A\I._ STEEL Slig bkr‘ldg\EQ ihlcmnfel,dr‘un stud flange epoxy and screen tube. Space partition similar to ENGINEER:
ru knockout in stu . :
‘ rods 24'o.c. 175300. HAS BEEN PREPARED
webk; a:d;hzfsg:ew o 1 Bearing wall framed SPECIFICALLY FOR THE
. eéacn stud. a4-LJo.c. i _ OWNER FOR THIS PROJECT
Structural steel: vertically with O0S162-43 Ex. 2 wythe CMU wall AT THIS SITE. AND IS NOT
ASTM AD92 for wide-flange shapes studs spaced 16'o.c. TO BE USED FOR ANY
ASTM A36G for other rolled shapes /\/ “ OTHER PURPOSE
ASTM AS00 grade B or C for tube and pipe shapes m 5ECT|ON /é\ 5ECT|ON LOCATION, OR OWNER,
— — WITHOUT WRITTEN
Bolts: ASTM A325, 3/4 inch diameter, tension control bolts with dome \@_09/ 3/4'=1-0 \%09/ 3/4"=1-0 gﬁgﬁ\g\ég OF THE
head and twist-off spline. Provide hardened washer under nut. \/\ \p '
)/ —— Simpson 1/2'x4"
SMAW welding electrodes: ASTM A233, E7Oxx series, low hydrogen. Stud fo fit fightly info screw anchor fhru o .
track to engage track intfo concrete Existing slab on grade to a
| , i n
Shop primer: one coat of grey. rust inhibitive primer. bearing 32oc. remain. Cut and patch as W/ >
required for the work shown &J
Steel work shdll be in accordance with AISC "Specification for the GOOTID5-43 (-HO screw fhru o STFUCTWGI and ‘ /4" structural panel
‘ L ‘ . ; each track leg into architectural drawings . concrete subfloor
Design, Fabrication, and Erection of Structural Steel for Buildings. track — ud Ex. corridor 5
stud flange , -
( 12005200-54 L 2z
Welders shadll be certified in accordance with AWS standard gualification - o nj =
floor jolsts spaced < = o é O
procedures. 1Gloc 8 > <D( N o §
Submit Erection Plans and complete shop drawings of dll structural steel oo 0 ‘ I ' ,7
for review. PPV TR S
S || hall b de of th | | in the field ew CoMi e | Q
pecial Inspections shall be made of the structural steel in the field. footing =" K \
/ RS \ (3)-#5 cont. Existing footing VIF J (\< <
A3 at 240c. 1-© AL 1-© Ex. soffit VIF Fasten skewed joists to box beam @,
\ using Simpson LSO clip secured Z
¢ with (B)-H10 screws each leg. <E
|
Box beam built from: (1)-12005200-54 <
nested intfo (1)-1200T200-54 track. #1O «
COLD FORMED STEEL FRAMING (CFSF) N SECTION e e RO e e e —
300 3/4'=1-0" stud. —
SECTION =
Submit manufacturer's cut sheets showing cross-sectional properties for /_\ %
studs, joists, track, etc. for review. Submit product data on all fasteners. DES'GN LOADS @ 3/4" = 1-0" M
Cold-formed steel framing (CFSF) work shall conform o AlSI's Q{‘
"Specification for the Design of Cold-Formed Steel Structural Members'. 0 <«
New structure and foundations have been designed to resist the following loads in accordance with 3/4" structurdl panel O ~ Q
Fasten members together using #10 self drilling screws. Fasten to steel, Chapter 16 of the 2015 International Building Code as amended by the 2018 Connecticut Supplement, and concrete subfloor Non_bear " . . Q %
concrete, or masonry with O.145" diameter powder actuated fasteners ASCE Standard 7-10. q on- i;armg part |Zn above mev; m aa = B
(PAF) unless shown otherwise. 12005200-54 oor. onfinue studs up fo roo b 23
Floor live load: 50 psf (office space) floor joists spaced 5Iruc1ure an\j:ecure to roof Web stiffeners one side & m m; g NS
All CFSF members shall be galvanized, coating class GGO. Go.c. Struetire = each joist — Q '§ © 8
Snow load: N/A E o < E a
Minimum vield strength = 33 ksi for 18 and 20 ga., 50 ksi for 16 ga. and —TPair of Gx3/8xG w \[\ \/\ w o < I~ é
thicker. Minimum gage for studs and runner chanrels is: 18 gage (1& ga. = Wind design criteria: N/A plates shop welded / | | | | RN
43 mils). Minimum gage for floor joists: 1© gage (16 ga. = 54 mils) to W4, (2)-3/4" / Simpson L3O — /2" stiff.
Seismic design notes: A3D5 field boH’s clip or equadl plates B/S
Jamb studs at window and door openings shall be framed with (2) C studs | \ | |
and (1) track stud full height. All pieces shall be fastened together with H10 This proposed interior infill addition of the Media Center is a "Structuradlly Dependent — — . —— — — — — — 7 —
screws @16'o.c. Addition" as defined in the referenced Standard, ASCE 7-10, because it is not ‘
separated from the surrounding existing construction but is instead rigldly connected | Q
Studs shall be furnished with 11/2" x 4" knockouts in web 24'0.c. for to it. The addition relies on the lateral bracing effect provided by the existing structure.
bridging instadllation and electrical wiring. The existing structure was constructed under the 1999 Connecticut State Building
Code which required seismic design. The proposed addition is of lightweight construction I - . - - - T / O -, -
Headers and sills for openings less than 4 feet in width shall consist of a which does not generate significant seismic mass. The proposed addition ! D D D N N | | | |
single runner track and 2x fire retardant-treated wood blocking screwed meets the 3 conditions for the 'EXCEPTION'" noted in l+em 11B.3 of Appendix 1B of ‘ 30 L 8x3/4x12 cap plate @ 9]
Togefhen unless other {:r'aming is shown on the p\ans_ the Standard. The addition is not r‘equir‘ed to contain it's own lateral seismic bf'ClCiﬂg 3 e ,,,,,j L,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,j L,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,j L,,,,,%,,”,”,j L,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,j L,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,j 3 g ; ;_:r Ll with (2)‘3/4“ A5 d
system because the additional seismic force imparted to the existing building from the A N L A [ 1]  fleldbolts typ. <
‘ ! WEXIO dropped: Base Bid |
Studs, headers, sills, and braces shall be made full length from support to new construction is minimal and does not increase forces on any existing elements ? : T T-- | . " | | Conttinuous bridging E
support, and shall not be spliced. more than 10%, and the existing lateral seismic force resisting system Is not decreased. } } } i D Lo C‘:‘FSF bear - } ‘ f HSBUX4AX1/4 channel clipped to =
i ! ring ' |
WI14X26 dropped N R L Cope bottom flange L earng D D . Base Bid h 4-0"
: L L partition under | ! L ‘ each stud. o.c. ]
Provide fire-retardant treated sawn lumber blocking for attachment of o D for knife connection L D D I vertically
| \ 1V BRI N N | Alfernate — SR
window and door units. 1 ‘/\/‘ ‘ L L /v L L “ L L ‘/K/ | “
‘i )
Subfloor shadll be USG Structural Concrete panels, 48'x2&', with long o fret
direction run perpendicular to floor joists. Stagger end joints 24" in running CFSF NOMENCLATU RE Shim stack _— — w — — \ﬁ ‘\ﬂ‘ : \ﬁ )
bond pattern. Fasten to top flange of CFSF floor joists and perimeter 'T S jc . 5 N ! Il - o Do . - | -
runner channel using #8 x 1 5/8" self-driling screws intended for cement | iy g e 1| ce‘n ered under e . S{Sb o T‘OI © poured . = Z E
board installation (use Simpson Strong-Tie CBSDQISES winged self- 'IQOO 5 QOO colmn D afrer steells erec‘-t':e S g P o)
driling screw or equdl). Screw pattern shall be @' o.c. dlong dll panel edges, | beeeeeeeeeed L) beeeigeeied Lo Pack with non- E o Simpson 3/4%&" | N % E =
. ‘ , , ‘ Lo L 4 ' o o )
and 12" o.c. in field of panel. Installation shall confirm to the reguirements of Member Depth (mils): o ‘ N shrink grout " o /! Tlfle:n screw anchcljrls B s ZRE") =
Code Report PER-130G7 dated July 2018. Minimum steel thickness (mils): AVER SO I A R 2 8 = e
250 =212 33-0033 (20 — " — \ : - - , == 5
362 _ 3 = . . ( 9096) g :?l_ - Al \q,,A/ RN . Iy A 2 | B \\ B A( . \f“ \ A - /\4<\’ V A N ; - S S 3 s A e : 4\: _c Q («P] H Z
Special inspections shall be made of all CFSF. 40O = A’ 43 =0.043" (15 gage) R N e e e TN S o T (SR T @ N 2 e :: o =
= 54 = 0.054" (16 gage) S e BT B S T e LV L 4 -1 PR By 2 > - )
600:6 _ . - o e o q <4 el N[ o - o b ca - o A, ; &: : —
68 =068 (14 gage) o PR - E - N e N B D e : == <
800 = &' _ " \ g 4 a A N — . ™ ‘ MOy, = 7 . PP - N N ~s S S S o
97 = 0.097" (12 gage) ) A T =0 5 & =
1000 =10 ne= OnN& (10 gage) = e e e T S =7z 2 =
1200 =12 ' R e AP A Bend wall footing bars as g = =5
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